National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM2724A
OBSOLETE
September 23, 2011
High Speed 3A Synchronous MOSFET Driver

8-Lead LLP (NS Package # LDC08A)
θJA = 39°C/W
Ordering Information
Order Number Size
NSC Package
Drawing
Supplied As
LM2724AM SO-8 M08A 95 Units/Rail
LM2724AMX 2500 Units/Reel
LM2724ALD LDC08A LDC08A 1000 Units/Rail
LM2724ALDX 4500 Units/Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Function
1 SW Top driver return. Should be connected to the common node of top and bottom FETs
2 HG Top gate drive output. Should be connected to the top FET gate.